FAUQUIER BANKSHARES, INC.

Form 4

February 21, 2017

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

OMB Number:

3235-0287

Expires:

January 31,

0.5

Estimated average

OMB APPROVAL

2005

burden hours per

response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations

may continue.

Check this box

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

See Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

CARTER KEVIN T Issuer Symbol FAUQUIER BANKSHARES, INC. (Check all applicable) [FBSS] X_ Director (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction 10% Owner Other (specify Officer (give title (Month/Day/Year) below) 10 COURTHOUSE SQUARE 02/16/2017

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)

> _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Person

WARRENTON, VA 20186

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

| (City) | (State) | Table Table | e I - Non-D | erivative | Secur | rities Acq | uired, Disposed o | f, or Beneficial | ly Owned |
|-----------------|---------------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|-----------|-------------|-------------------|------------------|--------------|
| 1.Title of | 2. Transaction Date | 2A. Deemed | 3. | 4. Securi | ties A | cquired | 5. Amount of | 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of |
| Security | (Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date, if | Transactio | on(A) or D | ispose | d of (D) | Securities | Form: Direct | Indirect |
| (Instr. 3) | | any | Code | (Instr. 3, | 4 and | 5) | Beneficially | (D) or | Beneficial |
| | | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. 8) | | | | Owned | Indirect (I) | Ownership |
| | | | | | | | Following | (Instr. 4) | (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | (4) | | Reported | | |
| | | | | | (A) | | Transaction(s) | | |
| | | | Code V | Amount | or (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | |
| Common Stock | 02/16/2017 | | P | 570 | A | \$ 17.89 | 926 | D | |

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8) | | | ate | 7. Titl Amou Under Securi | int of rlying ities | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene |
|---|---|---|---|--|------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | Derivative Security | | | | Securities Acquired | | | (Instr. | 3 and 4) | | Owne Follo |
| | | | | | (A) or Disposed | | | | | | Repo |
| | | | | | of (D) (Instr. 3, | | | | | | (Instr |
| | | | | | 4, and 5) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | Amount or Number of | | |
| | | | | Code V | (A) (D) | | | | Shares | | |

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|---------|-------|--|--|
| reporting owner runner runners | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| CARTER KEVIN T 10 COURTHOUSE SQUARE WARRENTON, VA 20186 | X | | | | | |

Signatures

Danielle L. Jenkins, as Attorney in Fact for Kevin T.

Carter

02/16/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. e; margin: 0">

12 Type of Reporting Person*

IV

**The aggregate amount reported on this page is also included in the aggregate amount reported by T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. on page 2 of this Schedule 13G.

Reporting Owners 2

^{*}SEE INSTRUCTION BEFORE FILLING OUT!

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|--|
| PAGE 4 OF 6 |
| |
| Item 1(a) Name of Issuer: |
| |
| Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G |
| |
| Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: |
| |
| 4100 COCA COLA PLZ, CHARLOTTE, NC 28211 |
| |
| Item 2(a) Name of Person(s) Filing: |
| (1) T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. ("Price Associates") |
| |
| (2) T. Rowe Price Small-Cap Value Fund, Inc. |
| |
| X Attached as Exhibit A is a copy of an agreement between the Persons Filing (as specified hereinabove) that this Schedule 13G is being filed on behalf of each of them. |
| Levy 2(h). Address of Drivers of Drivers Office. |
| Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office: |
| 100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 |
| |
| Item 2(c) Citizenship or Place of Organization: |
| |
| (1) Maryland |
| Explanation of Responses: |

| (2) Maryland |
|--|
| Item 2(d) Title of Class of Securities: |
| Reference is made to page 1 of this Schedule 13G |
| Item 2(e) CUSIP Number: 191098102 |
| Item 3 The person filing this Schedule 13G is an: |
| X Investment Adviser registered under Section 203 of the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 |
| X Investment Company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 |
| Item 4 Reference is made to Items 5-11 on page 2 of this Schedule 13G. |

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|---|
| PAGE 5 OF 6 |
| |
| Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class. |
| |
| x Not Applicable. |
| |
| This statement is being filed to report the fact that, as of the date of this report, the reporting person(s) has (have) ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities. |
| |
| Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person |
| |
| Price Associates does not serve as custodian of the assets of any of its clients; accordingly, in each instance only (1)the client or the client's custodian or trustee bank has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceeds from the sale of, such securities. |
| |
| The ultimate power to direct the receipt of dividends paid with respect to, and the proceeds from the sale of, such securities, is vested in the individual and institutional clients which Price Associates serves as investment adviser. An |
| and all discretionary authority which has been delegated to Price Associates may be revoked in whole or in part at any time. |
| |
| Except as may be indicated if this is a joint filing with one of the registered investment companies sponsored by Price Associates which it also serves as investment adviser ("T. Rowe Price Funds"), not more than 5% of the class of such |
| securities is owned by any one client subject to the investment advice of Price Associates. |
| |
| With respect to securities owned by any one of the T. Rowe Price Funds, only State Street Bank and Trust Company, as custodian for each of such Funds, has the right to receive dividends paid with respect to, and proceed |
| (2) from the sale of, such securities. No other person is known to have such right, except that the shareholders of each such Fund participate proportionately in any dividends and distributions so paid. |
| |

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the

Parent Holding Company.

| Not Applicable. | |
|---|--|
| Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group. | |
| | |
| Not Applicable. | |

| SCHEDULE 13G |
|---|
| PAGE 6 OF 6 |
| Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group. |
| Not Applicable. |
| Item 10 Certification. |
| By signing below I (we) certify that, to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect or changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect. T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. hereby declares and affirms that the filing of Schedule 13G shall not be construed as an admission that Price Associates is the beneficial owner of the securities referred to, which beneficial ownership is expressly denied. |
| Signature. |
| After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief, I (we) certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. |
| Dated: February 14, 2013 Dated: February 14, 2013 |
| T. ROWE PRICE SMALL-CAP T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC. |
| VALUE FUND, INC. |
| |
| |

By: /s/ David Oestreicher By: /s/ David Oestreicher

David Oestreicher, David Oestreicher,

Vice President Vice President

This Schedule 13G, including all exhibits, must be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and a Note: copy hereof must be sent to the issuer by registered or certified mail not later than February 14th following the calendar year covered by the statement or within the time specified in Rule 13d-1(b)(2), if applicable.

12/31/2012

| EXHIBIT A |
|--|
| AGREEMENT |
| JOINT FILING OF SCHEDULE 13G |
| T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. (an investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940) and T. Rowe Price Small-Cap Value Fund, Inc., a Maryland corporation, hereby agree to file jointly the statement on Schedule 13G to which this Agreement is attached, and any amendments thereto which may be deemed necessary, pursuant to Regulation 13D-G under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. |
| It is understood and agreed that each of the parties hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such statement and an amendments thereto, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning such party contained therein, but such party is not responsible for the completeness or accuracy of information concerning the other party unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate. |
| It is understood and agreed that a copy of this Agreement shall be attached as an exhibit to the statement on Schedule 13G, and any amendments hereto, filed on behalf of each of the parties hereto. |
| Dated: February 14, 2013 Dated: February 14, 2013 |
| T. ROWE PRICE SMALL-CAP T. ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES, INC. VALUE FUND, INC. |
| |

By: /s/ David Oestreicher By: /s/ David Oestreicher

David Oestreicher, David Oestreicher,

Vice President Vice President